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Aquatic Center    

Description Detail Amount Proposed 

Change 

      

American Red Cross /  
Group Lessons   

$30.00 $35.00 

Private Lessons   $60.00  
    

Existing Passes     

  Family Pass  

$150.00 up to 5 
persons, $5.00 for each 

add’l family member 
 

 Single Pass 18+ $70.00  

  Child season Pass 7-17 $40.00  

 Nanny Pass $40.00  

    

Proposed Passes    

Season Pass 1-member   $75.00 

Season Pass 2 members   $135.00 

Season Pass 3 members   $155.00 

Season Pass 4 members   $170.00 

Season Pass 5 members   $185.00 

Season Pass 6 members   $190.00 

Season Pass 7 members max   $205.00 

 Nanny Pass $40.00 $55.00 

    

10 –Punch Card for person 6 
or older  

 $50.00 

10 –Punch Card for person 5 
or younger  

 $20.00 

    

Daily Admissions: Everyone  $4.00 $5.00 

     

Swim Team 
Part time –
Fairbank/Dunkerton 

$5.00  

 Full time kids $10.00  

 
Concession rental per 
use 

$30.00  

Facility Reservations:     

Pool Party Prices    

1 Hour Pool Party 1-100 $130.00  

1 Hour Pool Party 100+ $170.00  

2 Hour Pool Party 1-100 $150.00  

2 Hour Pool Party 200+ $190.00  
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Table 1: American Red Cross / Group Lessons 

Municipality 

(Population) 

Length 

of Class 

Length of 

Classes 

Registration 

Fees 

Number of 

Classes 

Number of 

Sessions 

City of Charles City 

(7344) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$25 

 

8 

 

2 

 

City of Clear Lake 

(7687) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$32 

 

8 

 

3 

 

City of Decorah 

(7587) 

 

30 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

3 

 

City of DeWitt 

(5514) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$45 

 

8 

 

9 

 

City of Fairbank 

(1111) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

- 

 

City of Grinnell 

(9564) 

 

30 Min. 

 

1 Month 

 

$35 

 

6 

 

Year Round 

 

City of Independence 

(6166) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

3 

 

City of Manchester 

(5065) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

4 

 

City of Nevada 

(6925) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

4 

 

City of New Hampton 

(3478) 

 

40 Min. 

 

1 Week 
$35 

 

8 

 

2 

 

City of Oelwein 

(5804 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$30 

 

8 

 

3 

 

City of Vinton 

(4931) 

 

40 Min. 

 

2 Weeks 

 

$35 

 

8 

 

2 

 

City of West Union 

(2956) 
    

 

Averages   $34.33   

 

Recommended $35 
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 Table 2: Private Lessons 

Municipality 

(Population) 

Length of 

Class 
Length of Classes Registration Fees 

City of Charles City 

(7344) 
- - - 

City of Clear Lake 

(7687) 
- - - 

City of Decorah 

(7587) 
30 Min. 1 Week $70 

City of DeWitt 

(5514) 
30 Min. 1 Week $60 

City of Fairbank 

(1111) 
40 Min. - $15 per 

City of Grinnell 

(9564) 
- - - 

City of Independence 

(6166) 
40 Min. 2 Weeks $15 

City of Manchester 

(5065) 
40 Min. 2 Weeks $75 

City of Nevada 

(6925) 
-. - - 

City of New Hampton 

(3478) 
- - - 

City of Oelwein 

(5804) 
40 Min. 1 Week $60 

City of Vinton 

(4931) 
40 Min. 1 Week $65 

City of West Union 

(2956) - - - 

Averages   $51.00 

Recommended  $60  
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Table 3: Season Passes 

 

Municipality 

(Population) 

Single 

Family 

2 

Family 

3-4 

Family 

5-6 

Family 

7-8 

Family 

9+ 
Senior/ 

Lap/Nanny 

Family Youth 

City of Charles 

City 

(7344) 
$75.00 $130.00 

$140.00 

$150.00 

$160.00 

$170.00 

$180.00 

$190.00 
$210.00    

City of Clear Lake 

(7687) 
$65.00 $85.00 $110.00 $130.00 $150.00 $170.00 $55.00   

 

City of Decorah  

(7587) 

$80.00 $140.00 
$160.00

$180.00 

$200.00

$220.00 
$240.00  $70.00   

City of DeWitt 

(5514) 
$60.00      $91.00 $126.00 $33.00 

City of Fairbank 

(1111) 
$75.00       $150.00  

City of Grinnell 

(9564) 
$70.00      $60.00 $175.00  

City of 

Independence 
(6166) 

$75.00       $115.00  

City of 

Manchester 

(5065) 

$75.00 $130.00 
$140.00 

$150.00 

$160.00 

$170.00 

$180.00 

$190.00 
 $60.00   

City of Nevada 

(6925) 
$80.00 $115.00 

$145.00 

$170.00 

Add 

$25.00 
  $65.00   

City of New 

Hampton 

(3478) 

$85.00 $155.00 $175.00 $195.00 $210.00  $75.00   

City of Oelwein 

(5804) 
$70.00      $40.00 $150.00 $40.00 

City of Vinton 

(4931) 
$130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $140.00 $150.00  $20.00   

City of West Union 

(2956) 
$95.00 $165.00 $175.00 $185.00 $250.00 $250.00 $60.00   

Averages $79.61 $131.25 $151.42 $165.00 $197.14 $210.00 $59.60 $143.20 $36.50 

 

 

Proposed         

        Single    x2         x3  x4    x5         x6  x7+  Nanny 

               $75.00 $135.00      $155.00   $170.00 $185.00      $190.00 $205.00  $55.00 

 

10 - Punch Cards $50.00     6+ 

10 - Punch Cards   $20.00     >5 

       

] 

 

 



 

City of Oelwein Pool Pass 
Guidelines: Season passes are non-transferable and are used only by the patron(s) assigned. Immediate family members are those 
individuals who are family members and who live at the same residence (maximum of two adults) are eligible for a family pass. 
Children on a family pass must be under the age of 21 (maximum of four) and related to one or both the household adults as 
offspring or by marriage, adoption, foster care placement or legal guardianship.  
 

Childcare Provider Pass MUST be purchased in addition to a Family Pass. Childcare provider must be at least 16 years old. The pass 
can only be used when the childcare provider attends the pool with the children. $55.00 
 
Instructions:  
Family Pass - fill out completely  
Single Pass - If pass is for a minor (under 18 yrs. old), put guardian name for main contact and youth name under “3. Child”. If pass is 
for an adult, fill out “Main Contact Information”.  
 

Main Contact Information 
Main Contact Name ___________________________________________________________________ 

Street Address/City ___________________________________________________________________ 

#1 Phone_________________________________ #2 Phone __________________________________ 

Email _______________________________________________________________________________ 

1. While engaging/observing in this activity, I/we bear full responsibility for any loss or theft of personal items 2. I/we release any photographs and/or videos taken 
during the activity to be used by the City of Oelwein 3. In the event of injury or illness, I give my permission for program staff to provide on-site first aid for minor 
injuries and for licensed physicians to provide necessary emergency medical services if I am unable to provide consent at the time of injury. I agree to assume all costs 
related to any such medical treatment. I authorize the disclosure of medical information to my insurance company for the purpose of this claim. 

 
Signature of Parent/Guardian_________________________________________    Date: __________________________ 
 First & Last Name   Birthdate  Relationship  

1. Adult: ___________________________ _________ ______________   Single Pass $75.00 

2. Adult: ___________________________ _________ ______________   2 Members $135.00 

3. Child: ___________________________ _________ ______________   3 Members $155.00 

4. Child: ___________________________ _________ ______________   4 Members $170.00 

5. Child: ___________________________ _________ ______________   5 Members $185.00 

6. Child: ___________________________ _________ ______________   6 Members $190.00 

7. Child: ___________________________ _________ ______________   7 Members $205.00 

Childcare provider: _______________________ ______________ ________________ __________________________   
$55.00        First & Last Name  Birthdate Phone Number  Home Address 
 

Office Only: 
Paid: ______________________  Date Paid: ______________________        City Hall Initials: _________________ 

 
Payment Type:  Check   Cash   Credit Card   Pool Pass #: ________________ 
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Table 4: Daily Admissions 

Municipality 

(Population) 

 

Infant 

 

Student 

 

Adult 

 

Senior 

 

Lap Swim 

City of Charles City 

(7344) 
$1.00 

0-5 

$2.00 

6-17 

$3.00 

18+ 

 

- 

 

- 

 

City of Clear Lake 

(7687) 

Free 

0-2 

$4.00 

3+ 

 

$4.00 

 

$4.00 

 

$3.00 

(Free with Pass) 

 

City of Decorah 

(7587) 

Free 

0-3 

$5.00 

4-64 

$5.00 

4-64 

$4.00 

65+ 

 

NA 

 

City of DeWitt 

(5514) 

$3.00 

0-5 

$4.00 

6-12 

$6.00 

13+ 

 

$6.00 

 

NA 

 

City of Fairbank 

(1111) 

 

$4.00 $4.00 

 

$4.00 

 

$4.00 

 

NA 

 

City of Grinnell 

(9564) 

 

NA 
$5.00 

3+ 

 

$5.00 

 

$4.00 

 

$4.00 

 

City of Independence 
(6166) 

$4.00 

0-5 

$4.00 

5-18 

$4.00 

18+ 

 

$4.00 

 

NA 

 

City of Manchester 

(5065) 

Free 

0-2 

$3.00 

3-5 

$5.00 

6+ 

 

$5.00 

 

 

$2.00 

City of Nevada 

(6925 

Free 

0-1 

$3.00 

2-3 

$5.00 

4-54 

$4.00 

55+ 

 

NA 

 

City of New Hampton 

(3478) 

$2.00 

0-3 

 

$5.00 

 

$5.00 

 

$4.00 

 

NA 

 

City of Oelwein 

(5804) 

$4.00 

0-6 

$4.00 

7-17 

$4.00 

18+ 

 

$4.00 

 

NA 

 

City of Vinton 

(4931) 

$3.00 

0-4 

$5.00 

5-54 

$5.00 

5-54 

 

$2.00 

 

 

$3.00 

City of West Union 

(2956) 
$2.00 

0-2 

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Averages $1.94 $4.27 $4.82 $4.18 $3.50 

   

    Council recommended increase to $5.00 

5,627 Daily Entries 2022 
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Table 6: Campground Rates 

Campground       

Description Detail Current Amount 
# Purchased 
this season 

thus far 

Proposed 
Change 

      

Tent Site Primitive 
$8.00-max stay  

4 consecutive days 
59 $10.00 

 Supplementary to RV site $6.00   

61 & under 30 Amp sites – Daily $17.00 111 $20.00 

 30 Amp sites – Weekly $85.00  ($12.14 a day) 34 $95.00 

 

30 Amp sites – Monthly 
(30 Days) $310.00 ($10.33 a day) 

22 $320.00 

61 & under                                          50 Amp sites - Daily $20.00 6 $23.00 

 50 Amp sites - Weekly $100.00 ($13.57 a day) 2 $110.00 

 

50 Amp sites – Monthly 
(30 Days) $335.00 ($11.16 a day) 

12 $345.00 

Sr. 62+ 30 Amp sites – Daily $15.00 57 $18.00 

 30 Amp sites – Weekly $80.00 ($11.42 a day) 21 $90.00 

 
30 Amp sites – Monthly (30 
Days) $295.00 ($9.83 a day) 

28 $305.00 

 50 Amp sites – Daily $19.00 3 $22.00 

 50 Amp sites – Weekly $90.00 (12.85 a day) 1 $100.00 

 
50 Amp sites – Monthly (30 
Days) $325.00 (10.83 a day) 

0 $335.00 

Kayak/Paddleboard One Hour Per Kayak/PB $10.00  

8 

 

  Four Hours Per Kayak $35.00   

  
Two or more for four hours 
per kayak $30.00  

 

 Box of Wood   $5.00 7  

Shelter Rental Capacity 60-100  $25.00 

82 

 

Shelter Rental 
(Railroad shelter at 
City Park &new 
shelter at Platt's) Capacity 200 $30.00 

 

Memorial Benches Grey Stone with Plaque $1,036 
 

$1,100 

 

Cover ever increasing energy costs and new WIFI costs 

 

2360 nights stayed thus far 2022 

 

http://www.oelwein/
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Area Campgrounds 

 Lakeshore Fontana/ 

Jakway 

Gilbertson/ 

Gouldsburg 

Decorah 

Pulpit 

Morewood Independence Backbone 

Tent $30.00 $15 $10 $15.00 $24 $10 $14 

Daily $40.00 $20 $15 $23 $31 $30 $26 

Weekly $195.00     $135  

Weekends     $39   

Monthly $475.00     $350  

Cabin 

 $85     

$100 to 

$150 

Extra 

Person 

$5.00       

 

PULPIT ROCK CAMPGROUND RATES 
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Table 7: Cemetery Rates 

Cemetery      

Description Detail 
Current 
Amount 

Proposed 
Change 

Grave Openings    

Regular Season    

Grave Opening  Weekday opening (Apr 1-Nov 30) $600.00  

Grave Opening  Infant grave (Apr 1-Nov 30) $175.00  

Grave Opening  Holidays/Saturdays (Apr 1-Nov 30) $800.00  

Grave Opening  After hours (Apr 1-Nov 30) $750.00  

Cremation Opening  Cremation (Apr 1-Nov 30) $300.00  

Cremation Opening  Holidays/Sat.  cremation (Apr 1-Nov 30) 
After Hours 

$450.00  

Cold Weather Season    

Grave Opening  Weekday opening (Dec 1 –March 30) $700.00  

Grave Opening  Infant grave (Dec 1 –March 30) $275.00  

Grave Opening  Holidays/Saturdays (Dec 1 –March 30)  $850.00  

Grave Opening  After hours (Dec 1 –March 30) $850.00  

Cremation Opening  Cremation (Dec 1 –March 30) $400.00  

Cremation Opening  Holidays/Sat. cremation (Dec 1 –March 30) 
After Hours 

$500.00  

Continuation on Weekdays Any continuation of services keeping city crews 
after 3:30 PM (All Year) 

$100 per hour 
(Min. 1 hour) 

 

Grave Spaces    

Grave Space Regular space $300.00  

  Memorial section $250.00  

  Baby lot $150.00  

Interment Certificate (formerly "Deed") $25.00  

State Audit Fee  $5.00  

Exchange Grave Spaces   $50.00  

Foundations    

Foundations Per running ft. ($100 min) $60.00 $70.00 

Disinterment / Reinternment    

Disinterment of a casket   $600.00  

Reinternment of a casket   $600.00  

Disinterment of a cremation vault   $250.00  

Reinternment of a cremation vault  $250.00  

Disinterment of a baby casket   $175.00  

Reinternment of a baby casket   $175.00  

Concrete reaching $160 yd 


