

## **Park and Recreation**

www.oelwein.fun

Aquatic Center			
Description	Detail	Amount	Proposed Change
			Change
American Red Cross /		400.00	405.00
Group Lessons		\$30.00	\$35.00
Private Lessons		\$60.00	
Fuisting Desses			
Existing Passes		\$150.00 up to 5	
		persons, \$5.00 for each	
	Family Pass	add'l family member	
	Single Pass 18+	\$70.00	
	Child season Pass 7-17	\$40.00	
		\$40.00	
	Nanny Pass	\$40.00	
Proposed Passes			
Season Pass 1-member			\$75.00
Season Pass 2 members			\$135.00
Season Pass 3 members			\$155.00
Season Pass 4 members			\$170.00
Season Pass 5 members			\$185.00
Season Pass 6 members			\$190.00
Season Pass 7 members max			\$205.00
	Nanny Pass	\$40.00	\$55.00
		,	
10 – Punch Card for person 6			\$50.00
or older			\$50.00
10 – Punch Card for person 5			\$20.00
or younger			\$20.00
			4
Daily Admissions:	Everyone	\$4.00	\$5.00
	Part time –		
Swim Team	Fairbank/Dunkerton	\$5.00	
	Full time kids	\$10.00	
	Concession rental per		
	use	\$30.00	
Facility Reservations:			
Pool Party Prices			
1 Hour Pool Party	1-100	\$130.00	
1 Hour Pool Party	100+	\$170.00	
2 Hour Pool Party	1-100	\$150.00	
2 Hour Pool Party	200+	\$190.00	



# PARK / CEMETERY / AQUATICS / CAMPGROUND / TRAILS Park and Recreation www

www.oelwein.fun

 Table 1: American Red Cross / Group Lessons

<b>Municipality</b> (Population)	Length of Class	Length of Classes	Registration Fees	Number of Classes	Number of Sessions
City of Charles City (7344)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$25	8	2
City of Clear Lake (7687)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$32	8	3
City of Decorah (7587)	30 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	3
City of DeWitt (5514)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$45	8	9
City of Fairbank (1111)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	-
City of Grinnell (9564)	30 Min.	1 Month	\$35	6	Year Round
City of Independence (6166)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	3
City of Manchester (5065)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	4
City of Nevada (6925)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	4
City of New Hampton (3478)	40 Min.	1 Week	\$35	8	2
City of Oelwein (5804	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$30	8	3
City of Vinton (4931)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$35	8	2
City of West Union (2956)					
Averages			\$34.33		

**Recommended \$35** 



## **Park and Recreation**

www.oelwein.fun

Table 2: Private Lessons

<b>Municipality</b> (Population)	Length of Class	Length of Classes	Registration Fee
City of Charles City (7344)	-	-	-
City of Clear Lake (7687)	-	-	-
City of Decorah (7587)	30 Min.	1 Week	\$70
City of DeWitt (5514)	30 Min.	1 Week	\$60
City of Fairbank (1111)	40 Min.	-	\$15 per
City of Grinnell (9564)	-	-	-
City of Independence (6166)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$15
City of Manchester (5065)	40 Min.	2 Weeks	\$75
City of Nevada (6925)		-	-
City of New Hampton (3478)	-	-	-
City of Oelwein (5804)	40 Min.	1 Week	\$60
City of Vinton (4931)	40 Min.	1 Week	\$65
City of West Union (2956)	-	-	-
Averages			\$51.00



## **Park and Recreation**

www.oelwein.fun

Table 3: Season Passes

Municipality (Population)	Single	Family 2	Family 3-4	Family 5-6	Family 7-8	Family 9+	Senior/ Lap/Nanny	Family	Youth
City of Charles City (7344)	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$140.00 \$150.00	\$160.00 \$170.00	\$180.00 \$190.00	\$210.00			
City of Clear Lake (7687)	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$55.00		
City of Decorah (7587)	\$80.00	\$140.00	\$160.00 \$180.00	\$200.00 \$220.00	\$240.00		\$70.00		
City of DeWitt (5514)	\$60.00						\$91.00	\$126.00	\$33.00
City of Fairbank (1111)	\$75.00							\$150.00	
City of Grinnell (9564)	\$70.00						\$60.00	\$175.00	
City of Independence (6166)	\$75.00							\$115.00	
City of Manchester (5065)	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$140.00 \$150.00	\$160.00 \$170.00	\$180.00 \$190.00		\$60.00		
City of Nevada (6925)	\$80.00	\$115.00	\$145.00 \$170.00	Add \$25.00			\$65.00		
City of New Hampton (3478)	\$85.00	\$155.00	\$175.00	\$195.00	\$210.00		\$75.00		
City of Oelwein (5804)	\$70.00						\$40.00	\$150.00	\$40.00
City of Vinton (4931)	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$150.00		\$20.00		
City of West Union (2956)	\$95.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$185.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$60.00		
Averages	\$79.61	\$131.25	\$151.42	\$165.00	\$197.14	\$210.00	\$59.60	\$143.20	\$36.50

Proposed

Single	x2	x3	x4	x5	x6	x7+	Nanny
75.00	\$135.00	\$155.00	\$170.00	\$185.00	\$190.00	\$205.00	\$55.00
		10 - Puncł 10 - Puncł		\$50.00 \$20.00	6+ >5		

]



# **City of Oelwein Pool Pass**

**Guidelines:** Season passes are non-transferable and are used only by the patron(s) assigned. Immediate family members are those individuals who are family members and who live at the same residence (maximum of two adults) are eligible for a family pass. Children on a family pass must be under the age of 21 (maximum of four) and related to one or both the household adults as offspring or by marriage, adoption, foster care placement or legal guardianship.

**Childcare Provider Pass** MUST be purchased in addition to a Family Pass. Childcare provider must be at least 16 years old. The pass can only be used when the childcare provider attends the pool with the children. **\$55.00** 

#### Instructions:

#### Family Pass - fill out completely

**Single Pass** - If pass is for a minor (under 18 yrs. old), put guardian name for main contact and youth name under "3. Child". If pass is for an adult, fill out "Main Contact Information".

#### Main Contact Information

Main	Con	tact	Ν	am	e	

Street Address/City \_\_\_\_\_\_

#1 Phone\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_\_#2 Phone \_\_\_\_\_\_

Email \_

1. While engaging/observing in this activity, I/we bear full responsibility for any loss or theft of personal items 2. I/we release any photographs and/or videos taken during the activity to be used by the City of Oelwein 3. In the event of injury or illness, I give my permission for program staff to provide on-site first aid for minor injuries and for licensed physicians to provide necessary emergency medical services if I am unable to provide consent at the time of injury. I agree to assume all costs related to any such medical treatment. I authorize the disclosure of medical information to my insurance company for the purpose of this claim.

Signature of Parent	/Guardian	Date:			
First	& Last Name	Birthdate	Relationship		
L. Adult:				Single Pass	\$75.00
2. Adult:				2 Members	\$135.00
. Child:				3 Members	\$155.00
. Child:				4 Members	\$170.00
. Child:				5 Members	\$185.00
. Child:				6 Members	\$190.00
. Child:				7 Members	\$205.00
Childcare provider:					
	First & Last Name			Imber Home	Address
Office Only Paid:		Date Paid:		City Hall Initials:	
Payment	Type: Check	Cash	Credit Card	Pool Pass #:	



Τ

## **Park and Recreation**

www.oelwein.fun

Τ

Table 4: Daily Admiss	ions	
Municipality		

Municipality (Population)	Infant	Student	Adult	Senior	Lap Swim
City of Charles City (7344)	\$1.00 0-5	\$2.00 6-17	\$3.00 18+	-	-
City of Clear Lake (7687)	Free 0-2	\$4.00 3+	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.00 (Free with Pass)
City of Decorah (7587)	Free 0-3	\$5.00 4-64	\$5.00 4-64	\$4.00 65+	NA
City of DeWitt (5514)	\$3.00 0-5	\$4.00 6-12	\$6.00 13+	\$6.00	NA
City of Fairbank (1111)	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	NA
City of Grinnell (9564)	NA	\$5.00 3+	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
City of Independence (6166)	\$4.00 0-5	\$4.00 5-18	\$4.00 18+	\$4.00	NA
City of Manchester (5065)	Free 0-2	\$3.00 3-5	\$5.00 6+	\$5.00	\$2.00
City of Nevada (6925	Free 0-1	\$3.00 2-3	\$5.00 4-54	\$4.00 55+	NA
City of New Hampton (3478)	\$2.00 0-3	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	NA
City of Oelwein (5804)	\$4.00 0-6	\$4.00 7-17	\$4.00 18+	\$4.00	NA
City of Vinton (4931)	\$3.00 0-4	\$5.00 5-54	\$5.00 5-54	\$2.00	\$3.00
City of West Union (2956)	\$2.00 0-2	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Averages	\$1.94	\$4.27	\$4.82	\$4.18	\$3.50

Council recommended increase to \$5.00

5,627 Daily Entries 2022



**Park and Recreation** 

www.oelwein.fun

Table 6: Campground Rates

Campground			# Purchased	D	
Description	Detail	Current Amount	this season thus far	Proposed Change	
		\$8.00-max stay			
Tent Site	Primitive	4 consecutive days	59	\$10.00	
	Supplementary to RV site	\$6.00			
61 & under	30 Amp sites – Daily	\$17.00	111	\$20.00	
	30 Amp sites – Weekly	\$85.00 (\$12.14 a day)	34	\$95.00	
	30 Amp sites – Monthly (30 Days)	\$310.00 (\$10.33 a day)	22	\$320.00	
61 & under	50 Amp sites - Daily	\$20.00	6	\$23.00	
	50 Amp sites - Weekly	\$100.00 (\$13.57 a day)	2	\$110.00	
	50 Amp sites – Monthly (30 Days)	\$335.00 (\$11.16 a day)	12	\$345.00	
Sr. 62+	30 Amp sites – Daily	\$15.00	57	\$18.00	
	30 Amp sites – Weekly	\$80.00 (\$11.42 a day)	21	\$90.00	
	30 Amp sites – Monthly (30 Days)	\$295.00 (\$9.83 a day)	28	\$305.00	
	50 Amp sites – Daily	\$19.00	3	\$22.00	
	50 Amp sites – Weekly	\$90.00 (12.85 a day)	1	\$100.00	
	50 Amp sites – Monthly (30 Days)	\$325.00 (10.83 a day)	0	\$335.00	
Kayak/Paddleboard	One Hour Per Kayak/PB	\$10.00			
	Four Hours Per Kayak	\$35.00			
	Two or more for four hours per kayak	\$30.00	8		
Box of Wood		\$5.00	7		
Shelter Rental	Capacity 60-100	\$25.00			
Shelter Rental (Railroad shelter at City Park &new			82		
shelter at Platt's)	Capacity 200	\$30.00			
Memorial Benches	Grey Stone with Plaque	\$1,036		\$1,100	

Cover ever increasing energy costs and new WIFI costs

2360 nights stayed thus far 2022



**Park and Recreation** 

www.oelwein.fun

# Area Campgrounds

	Lakeshore	Fontana/	Gilbertson/	Decorah	Morewood	Independence	Backbone
		Jakway	Gouldsburg	Pulpit			
Tent	\$30.00	\$15	\$10	\$15.00	\$24	\$10	\$14
Daily	\$40.00	\$20	\$15	\$23	\$31	\$30	\$26
Weekly	\$195.00					\$135	
Weekends					\$39		
Monthly	\$475.00					\$350	
Cabin		\$85					\$100 to
		,					\$150
Extra	\$5.00						
Person	\$5.00						



## **Park and Recreation**

www.oelwein.fun

Table 7: Cemetery Rates

Cemetery			
Description	Detail	Current Amount	Proposed Change
Grave Openings			
Regular Season			
Grave Opening	Weekday opening (Apr 1-Nov 30)	\$600.00	
Grave Opening	Infant grave (Apr 1-Nov 30)	\$175.00	
Grave Opening	Holidays/Saturdays (Apr 1-Nov 30)	\$800.00	
Grave Opening	After hours (Apr 1-Nov 30)	\$750.00	
Cremation Opening	Cremation (Apr 1-Nov 30)	\$300.00	
Cremation Opening	Holidays/Sat. cremation (Apr 1-Nov 30) After Hours	\$450.00	
Cold Weather Season			
Grave Opening	Weekday opening (Dec 1 – March 30)	\$700.00	
Grave Opening	Infant grave (Dec 1 –March 30)	\$275.00	
Grave Opening	Holidays/Saturdays (Dec 1 – March 30)	\$850.00	
Grave Opening	After hours (Dec 1 – March 30)	\$850.00	
Cremation Opening	Cremation (Dec 1 – March 30)	\$400.00	
Cremation Opening	Holidays/Sat. cremation (Dec 1 – March 30) After Hours	\$500.00	
Continuation on Weekdays	Any continuation of services keeping city crews after 3:30 PM (All Year)	\$100 per hour (Min. 1 hour)	
Grave Spaces			
Grave Space	Regular space	\$300.00	
	Memorial section	\$250.00	
	Baby lot	\$150.00	
Interment Certificate	(formerly "Deed")	\$25.00	
State Audit Fee		\$5.00	
Exchange Grave Spaces		\$50.00	
Foundations			
Foundations	Per running ft. (\$100 min)	\$60.00	\$70.00
Disinterment / Reinternment			
Disinterment of a casket		\$600.00	
Reinternment of a casket		\$600.00	
Disinterment of a cremation vault		\$250.00	
Reinternment of a cremation vault		\$250.00	
Disinterment of a baby casket		\$175.00	
Reinternment of a baby casket		\$175.00	

Concrete reaching \$160 yd